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The Haigh Hall 4
 at Wigan on Wednesday 9th July 2008

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run all races to date.

   Haigh Hall 4 - Men — Points after 3 races
   1 Rod Hart WiganP   13 (  6,  3,  4)
   2 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI   17 (  8,  4,  5)
   3 Robert McGrath V40 SouthportW   24 ( 11,  7,  6)
   4 Rick Bowker V45 SouthportW   38 ( 16,  9, 13)
   5 Dave Waddington V40 WiganP   51 ( 23, 14, 14)
   = Mark Seed V40 Salford H   51 ( 28, 11, 12)
   7 Paul Boardman V45 HorwichRMI   55 ( 22, 15, 18)
   8 Phil Iddon ChorleyH   79 ( 38, 20, 21)
   9 Phil Derbyshire V50 WiganP  109 ( 52, 27, 30)
   = Dave Wall V40 WiganP  109 ( 51, 25, 33)
  11 Ian Wilding Manchester  112 ( 45, 33, 34)
  12 Damian Jones Unattached  122 ( 57, 30, 35)
  13 Chris Nightingale V40 WiganP  124 ( 66, 26, 32)
   = Barry Shackleton V50 Darwen Das  124 ( 61, 35, 28)
  15 Andrew Nightingale V35 WiganP  136 ( 64, 34, 38)
  16 Stephen Symons V40 Manchester  163 ( 73, 46, 44)
  17 Paul Butler V40 Astley & T  169 ( 76, 45, 48)
  18 Barrie Jones V40 Unattached  170 ( 82, 41, 47)
  19 Mike O’Brien V50 Manchester  190 ( 85, 55, 50)
  20 Anthony Cunliffe Unattached  195 ( 87, 54, 54)
  21 Michael Ogle V55 ChorleyH  208 ( 97, 56, 55)
  22 Steven Thomas V50 ChorleyH  211 ( 98, 57, 56)
  23 Martin Adderly Unattached  221 (105, 59, 57)
  24 Keith Makin V60 HorwichRMI  228 (108, 61, 59)
  25 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  236 (101, 70, 65)
  26 Jay Marshall Unattached  243 (110, 69, 64)
  27 Geraint North Manchester  254 (113, 74, 67)
  28 Mike McDonald V65 BowlandFR  262 (115, 77, 70)
  29 Brian Tull V60 Darwen Das  263 (118, 76, 69)
  30 Paul Massam Unattached  266 (117, 78, 71)

Wigan Phoenix                     4
Horwich Rmi                       5
Chorley Harriers                 12
Manchester Ymca H                16
   Haigh Hall 4 - Men (Vets) — Points after 3 races
   1 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI    4 (  2,  1,  1)
   2 Robert McGrath V40 SouthportW    7 (  3,  2,  2)
   3 Rick Bowker V45 SouthportW   14 (  5,  4,  5)
   4 Mark Seed V40 Salford H   24 ( 14,  6,  4)
   = Dave Waddington V40 WiganP   24 ( 10,  8,  6)
   6 Paul Boardman V45 HorwichRMI   27 (  9,  9,  9)
   7 Dave Wall V40 WiganP   63 ( 27, 15, 21)
   8 Phil Derbyshire V50 WiganP   64 ( 28, 17, 19)
   9 Barry Shackleton V50 Darwen Das   71 ( 33, 21, 17)
  10 Chris Nightingale V40 WiganP   73 ( 37, 16, 20)
  11 Stephen Symons V40 Manchester   95 ( 41, 28, 26)
  12 Paul Butler V40 Astley & T  100 ( 44, 27, 29)
  13 Barrie Jones V40 Unattached  101 ( 49, 24, 28)
  14 Mike O’Brien V50 Manchester  114 ( 51, 33, 30)
  15 Michael Ogle V55 ChorleyH  126 ( 59, 34, 33)
  16 Steven Thomas V50 ChorleyH  129 ( 60, 35, 34)
  17 Keith Makin V60 HorwichRMI  140 ( 68, 36, 36)
  18 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  143 ( 62, 42, 39)
  19 Mike McDonald V65 BowlandFR  160 ( 72, 45, 43)
   = Brian Tull V60 Darwen Das  160 ( 74, 44, 42)

   Haigh Hall 4 - Ladies — Points after 3 races
   1 Jayne Tayler L45 WiganP    9 (  3,  4,  2)
   2 Lesley Fisher L45 BurndenRR   15 (  6,  5,  4)
   3 Gaynor Higson L40 HorwichRMI   27 ( 12,  8,  7)
   4 Stephanie Goodchild L40 Manchester   51 ( 24, 12, 15)
   5 Sarah Reynolds L40 SouthportW   70 ( 34, 16, 20)

Wigan Phoenix                     3
   Haigh Hall 4 - Ladies (Vets) — Points after 3 races
   1 Jayne Tayler L45 WiganP    5 (  2,  2,  1)
   2 Lesley Fisher L45 BurndenRR    9 (  3,  3,  3)
   3 Gaynor Higson L40 HorwichRMI   19 (  8,  5,  6)
   4 Stephanie Goodchild L40 Manchester   33 ( 15,  7, 11)
   5 Sarah Reynolds L40 SouthportW   44 ( 20,  9, 15)


